501899291 04/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paolo Pellegretti	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esaote, S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Bianca Maria 25
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)637-7561

 Phone:
 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James M. Durlacher

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8240-80

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail Mercer

Total Attachments: 2

source=j8240-80 signed Assignment#page1.tif source=j8240-80 signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028101 FRAME: 0214 OF \$40.00 15459055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paolo Pellegretti, having an address of Genoa, Italy, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," either singularly or collectively as appropriate, has created certain items of intellectual property in APPRATUS AND METHOD FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING WITH CONTRAST AGENTS, which include subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, copyrights, and/or trade secrets, hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property," created by the Assignor and as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or intended to be in United States or PCT International Patent Application No. 13/439,053 which was filed on April 4, 2012, hereinafter referred to as the "Application."

WHEREAS, ESAOTE, S.p.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Italy having a principal place of business at Via Bianca Maria, 25, Milano 20122, Italy, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

.0

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of
	Paolo Pellegretti
Witnessed by:	A A
Signature	Signature
LORENZO BESSI Typed or Printed Name	ALESSANDRA NEWCLOW) Typed or Printed Name
CO ESADTE Residence Address	Residence Address
FIRENZE /ITALY City/State/Country	FIRENZE / ITACY City/State/Country
April 11th, 2012 Date of Signature	April MTh 2012

8240-80

A

#835867

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer and assignment of the intellectual property and related rights.

ESAOTE, S.p.A.

Date: 11 APRIL 2012

By: fenetical r

Title: AUTHORIZEN OFFICER

8240-80

#835867

PATENT REEL: 028101 FRAME: 0216